Ordinance No. 53-X Selecting and Designating Named Banks as Official Depositories of Funds of the City of Charlotte, North

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 160-411.4 of the General Statues of North Carolina, the following named banks located in the City of Charlotte are hereby selected and designated as official depositories of funds of the City of Charlotte:

- Bank of Charlotte
- Bank of Commerce b.
- Citizens Bank
- d. City Savings Bank
- e. First Citizens Bank & Trust Company

- f. First Union National Bank
 g. North Carolina National Bank
 h. Wachovia Bank & Trust Company

Section 2. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

John T. Morrisev, Sr. City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council in meeting on the 9th day of October, 1961, the reference having been made in Minute Book 41, at Page 28, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 13, at Page 107.

> Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk